



## COUNTY OF LAKE

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-1192 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Action Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 11/12/2021 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 11/30/2021 Final action:

**Title:** Approve purchase of vehicle equipment from Precision Wireless in the amount of \$65,433 from the

Sheriff/Pursuit Replacement Budget Unit 2217, Object Code 28.30; and Authorize the Sheriff/Coroner

or his designee to issue purchase order

Sponsors: Sheriff

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. sutter buttes 20211112114056, 2. pursuit equipment 20211112161038, 3.

precision\_20211112191658, 4. lehr\_20211112191628

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/30/2021	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Adopted	Pass

## Memorandum

Date: November 30, 2021

To: The Honorable Lake County Board of Supervisors

From: Brian L. Martin, Sheriff/Coroner

Subject: Approve purchase of vehicle equipment from Precision Wireless in the amount of \$65,433 from the Sheriff/Pursuit Vehicle Replacement Budget Unit 2217, Object Code 28.30; and Authorize the Sheriff/Coroner or his designee to issue a purchase order

Executive Summary: On September 1, 2021, the Sheriff's Department issued a request for quote for the purchase of pursuit equipment for seven recently ordered Ford Explorer's. Three bidders submitted bids and are as follows:

Sutter Buttes: \$10,280.00

Lehr: \$9,556.61

Precision Wireless \$9,347.54

The bid is being awarded to Precision Wireless. Precision Wireless is a local vendor, but the 10% local vendor preference was not needed as they are already the low bidder.

Please authorize the Sheriff/Coroner or his designee to issue a purchase order in the amount of \$65,433 to Precision Wireless, to be paid from the Sheriff/Pursuit Vehicle replacement budget unit 2217, object code 28.30.

If not budgeted, fill in the blanks below only:

File #: 21-1192, Version: 1							
Estimated Cost:65,433	Amount Budgeted: _194,288 Ad	Iditional Requested: Future Annual Cost:					
Consistency with Vision 2028 (ch	eck all that apply):	applicable					
<ul><li>□ Well-being of Residents</li><li>□ Economic Development</li><li>□ Community Collaboration</li></ul>	<ul><li>☑ Public Safety</li><li>☐ Infrastructure</li><li>☐ Business Process Efficiency</li></ul>	<ul> <li>□ Disaster Prevention, Preparedness, Recovery</li> <li>□ County Workforce</li> <li>□ Clear Lake</li> </ul>					
·	,	icle equipment from Precision Wireless in the					
• •		Replacement Budget Unit 2217, Object Code					